-10/5/6/30 10/30/04 A10 5x1.1111

10/516150

T12 Rec'd PCT/PTO 3 n NOV 2004

ET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

DRM PTO-1595 lev. 10/02)	RECORD!	05-03-2005
MB No. 0651-0027	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	TOTAL SALEDIN DELINE
exp. 6/30/2005)		

Patent and Trademark Office 0 Attorney Docket No. 7863-84171 102993571 asserecord the attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Pate. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Johannes BRUSKE Name: Groz-Beckert KG Stefan DANNER Walter KETTLITZ Norbert SCHOLZ Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: Parkweg 2 Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Postal Code and City: 72458 Albstadt Country: GERMANY Other__ Execution Date: November 8, 2004 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8, 2004 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: __1_ concerning document should be mailed: Name: Norman N. Kunitz 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: Suite 401L 8. Deposit Account Number: 1801 K Street, NW 06-1135 City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20006-1201 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Norman N. Kunitz November 30, 2004 Name of Person Signing Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Fax documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to (703) 306-5995 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0710

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	WHEREAS Johannes BRUSKE of Albstadt, Germany; Stefan DANNER of Bitz, Germany; Walter KETTLITZ	of:
Balinger	n, Germany, and Norbert SCHOLZ of Winterlingen, Germany, hereinafter collectively referred to as the Assignor, ha	ve
	a certain improvement relating to a MODULE FOR TEXTILE MACHINES, ESPECIALLY STICH-FORMIN	
	NES, for which said Assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,	_
[]	the inventors' declaration for said application being executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; sa	id
	application to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;	
[]	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on, Serial Numb	er
. ,	[if known]	
[X]	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on May 24, 2003, Serial N	o.
	PCT/DE03/01693 , the United States of America being designated.	
	AND WHEREAS Groz-Beckert KG, Parkweg 2, 72458 Albstadt, Germany, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee,	is
desirous	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions and continuatio	
	and in and to said invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewa	
-	and prolongations thereof;	,
icissucs	NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable	ما
conside	ration paid by said Assignee to said Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assign	
	I transfers to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest	
	aid application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any and	
	which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; said Assignee, and sa	
	e's successors and assigns, to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any all divisions as	
	ations thereof, and the said invention and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewa	-
	and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining	
	for and during the term or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues and	
	ations thereof, for the use and benefit of said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample at	ıd
	al a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.	
	al a manner as the said Assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made. AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign	
benefici		ıs,
benefici any and	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign	ıs,
benefici any and	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues and	ıs, ıd
benefici any and prolonga	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues are ations thereof.	is, nd id
benefici any and prolonga applicat	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues artions thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said	is, nd id
benefici any and prolonga applicat	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues are ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicati in accor	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on saion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicati in accor	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues attains thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on saion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith.	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicati in accor	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on saion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicati in accor	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on saion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicati in accor	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on saion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicati in accor	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicati in accor- identific	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on sa ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this8th	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicat in accord identific	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonga applicat in accord identific	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonge applicate in accord identific WITNE	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigner all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an attions thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth attion necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonge applicate in accord identific WITNE	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolonge applicate in accord identific WITNE	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigner all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an attions thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth attion necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolong: applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name:	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues at ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolong: applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name:	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assigner all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an attions thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth attion necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolong: applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name:	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues at ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on sa ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this 8th day of November, 2004. SSES: ASSIGNOR: Signature: Johannes BRUSKE Lichtensteinstr. 3	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolong: applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name:	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues at ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on said, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolong: applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name:	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues at ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on sa ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this 8th day of November, 2004. SSES: ASSIGNOR: Signature: Johannes BRUSKE Lichtensteinstr. 3	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolong applicat in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name: Address	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues autions thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on saion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furthation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolongs applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name: Address	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on sa ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this 8th day of November, 2004. SSES: ASSIGNOR: Signature: Johannes BRUSKE Lichtensteinstr. 3 71149 Bondorf Te: Electronal Plickte	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolongs applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name: Address	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues autions thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on saion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furthation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolongs applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name: Address Signatur Name:	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on sa ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assignance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolongs applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name: Address Signatur Name:	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an attorns thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on sa ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assign dance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,
benefici any and prolongs applicati in accord identific WITNE Signatur Name: Address Signatur Name:	AND said Assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said Assignee's successors or assign all acts relating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues an ations thereof. AND said Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on sa ion, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors and assignance herewith. AND said Assignor hereby authorize(s) Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the above address to insert hereon any furth ation necessary or desirable for recordation of this document EXECUTED, this	is, nd id is,

1 of 3

Attorney Docket 7863-84142

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

EXECUTED, this 8 th	day ofNovember, 2004.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Echland Hebrelad	Signature: My our O
Name: Eckhard Fehrenbacher	Name: Stefan DANNER
Address: <u>Lichtensteinstr. 3</u> 71149 Bondorf	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature: Edeltrand Blickle	
Address: Ahornweg 11	
72474 Winterlingen	
EXECUTED, this 8th	day ofNovember, 2004.
WITNESSES:	ASSIGNOR:
Signature: Edland Mehry 4 oct	Signature: Walter Nettlety
Name: Eckhard Fehrenbacher	Name: Walter KETTLITZ
Address: Lichtensteinstr. 3	
71149 Bondorf	
Signature: Edel Wanel Blickl-	
Name: Edeltraud Blickle	
Address: Ahornweg 11	
72474 Winterlingen	<u></u>

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

	EXECUTED, this 8011	_ day of _	Novembe	<u>r</u> , 2004.	
WITNE Signatur	SSES: re: Pobland Nehr wheden	•	ASSIGNOR:	Norbles	
	Eckhard Fehrenbacher Lichtensteinstr. 3		Name:	Norbert SCHOLZ	
	71149 Bondorf	-			
Signatu	re: Edeltround Blichle	_			
Name:_	Edeltraud Blickle	-			
Address	: Ahornweg 11		•		
	72474 Winterlingen	_			

3 of 3

RECORDED: 11/30/2004

Attorney Docket 7863-84171

PATENT REEL: 016505 FRAME: 0713